

**Court No. - 53**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30153 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Neha And Another

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Mrityunjay Dwivedi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

Matter is released.

Put up before another Bench after seeking orders of His Lordship the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Order Date :-** 31.8.2018

Deepak